DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00

Pgs=5

2018-912723

04/10/2018 01:32 PM

File No.: 143-2538834 (NF)

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Sheena Meurrens, Successor Trustee 248 El Cajon Way Los Gatos, CA 95032

Space Abo	ve This	Line for
Records	r's Use	Only

A.P.N. 1220-21-710-240

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of Nevada)
)ss.
County of Douglas)

Sheena Meurrens ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Georgina Meurrens ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on February 20, 2012 at Gardnerville, NV (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated March 3, 2009 executed by Georgina Meurrens as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- 3. Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed dated March 3, 2009 which was recorded as Instrument No. 0738908 in Book 0309, Page 542, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated: April 2, 2018
DECLARANT:
Mena Mena
State of Californa))ss
County of Santa Clara)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this by
Susis of Subsidedity evidence to se and person(e) minusperson of the susy of t
WITNESS my hand and official seal. This area for official notarial seal
Signature
My Commission Expires: Nov 16, 202 (
Notary Name: Alicia Rose Lennol Notary Phone: 408 S07 9878 Notary Registration Number: 2221869 County of Principal Place of Business Kanta Clara Carry
Notary Registration Number: 2221869 County of Principal Place of Business Kanta Class (awhy

See Attachment

\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u>0.000/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/</u>
☐ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out I☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be complete)	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Santa Clara	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 4th day of 4ri), 2018.
	by Date Month Year (1) Shoena Meurrens
	(and (2)), Name(e) of Signer(s)
ALICIA ROSE LENNOX COMM. # 2221869 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 16, 2021	Signature M
Seal Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing th	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than N	lamed Above:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	otary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTIC	CS

CASE FI	LE NO. 3641183	CERT	IFICATE OF	DEATH	-#		200279 E FILE NUMB	
PRINTIN	10. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE	E,LAST,SUFFIX)			L DATE OF DEATH (M	o/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY	OF DEATH
PERMANENT	Georgina		- MEURRENS		February 20	2012	[Douglas
BLACK INK	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHE	R INSTITUTION -Name	e(If not either, give	street at 3e.lf Hosp. or	Inst. Indicate DO	A,OP/Erier, R	m. 4. SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	681 Joette Dr		i Africa di Santa	Inpetient(Specify) Home Female 17b. UNDER 1 YEAR [7c. UNDER 1 DAY]8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)			
	5, RACE (Specify)	6, Hiepenic Ori No - Non-His				OURS MINS	1 1	
	White		·	87/		The same of the sa		nber 01, 1924
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA,	96. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN	1 1	11, MARITAL STATUS Wickowi		NG BPOUSE'S NA	ME (Last nime p	for to first marriage)
INSTITUTION SEE	neme country) Scotland	United States	12					
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14s. USUAL OCCUPATION (C			14b. KIND OF BUSIN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Ever in US Armed Forces? No
RESIDENCE	7135	lucion lucion	Homemake		7.00	vn Home	The same of the sa	15e. INSIDE CITY
116,000	15s. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CO		ITY, TOWN OR LOCAT		EET AND NUMBER		1	LIMITS (Specify Yes
	Nevada	Douglas -	<u>Gardnerville</u>		oette Dr			or (NO) Yes
PARENTS	16, FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First M	iddle Last Suffix)		17. MOTHER/PA	RENT-NAME (First	Middle Last S	affor)	
1 AILLING				1				<u> </u>
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Prin		186. MAILING ADDRES	*	.D. No. City or Town, S			
,	Sheena MEUF				on Way Los Gatos			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	19e. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL	, OTHER (Specify) 18b. CEMET			/ / /	9c. LOCATION		
DISPOSITION	Cremation		196	's Crematory			n City Neva	ada 89701
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATU		206. FÜNERAL DIR		E AND ADDRESS OF F			
	JAMES SMC		217		FitzHenry's C			
		UTHENTICATED	217	V V	1380 Highway	395 N Gardin	OLAING MA	89410
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS			200 0 11 1	<i></i>			
	21a. To the best of my knowledge 으 to the cause(s) stated.(Signature 유명			20	eals of exemination and/o do and place and due to t			
	aus sus	AN O'LEARY M.D.		##				
CERTIFIER	SUS 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dey/Yr February 22, 2012	45	ATH	22b. DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	, 22c.	HOUR OF DE	ATH
	8 February 22, 2012		.70	C 6				
_	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH 으뜸 (Type or Print)	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CER	ITIFIER		IOUNCED DEAD (Mo/I	lay/Yr) 22%.	PRONOUNCE	D DEAD AT (Hour)
`		<u> </u>		ρ v	<u>\</u>			
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIF					int)	36. LICENSE	
	24e. REGISTRAR (Skynature)	O'LEARY M.D. 1470 M		DATE RECEIVED		1240 DEATH D		2741 UNICABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR	1	NICOLE SHORE	· load	The Oak	uary 24, 2012	YE	_	o X
		HONATURE AUTHENTICAT				1		
CAUSE OF	PARTI (a) Congestive H	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI Aart Failure	MC FUK (8), (8), AND (6	·3.)	ı≨		ILIXBLAST DEM	veen onset and death
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	76.			<u> </u>			
	Atrial Fibrillati	The second secon	/				interval bety	reen onset and death
ANY WHICH	# (0)	. 26		0 /	<u>, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i</u>			
GAVE RISE TO MANAGORATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CO						Interval bety	veen onset and death
cause (c) Coronary Aftery Lisease								
CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:		/		3	Interval bet	voen oneet and death
/ /	(d)	7	t					
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	MONS-Conditions contributing t	to death but not resulting	in the underlying	cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTO Yes or No	PSY (Speck 27 Ri No.	, WAS CABE EFERRED TO CORONER pedity Yea of No) No
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET. 28b, C	ATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Y/)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCURRED			

STATE REGISTRAR

000704738



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g. LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f. PLACE OF INJURY-At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)

DATE ISSUED:

JAN 2 2 2018



STATE



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



LOT 63, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974, AS DOCUMENT NO. 72456.

